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Plenary session 1

REACH 2018

Chair: Andreas Herdina, Director of Cooperation, ECHA

08.00

09.00

09.10

09.30

09.45

10.00

10.15

10.30

11.15

REGISTRATION & MORNING COFFEE

OPENING
Jukka MALM
Deputy Executive Director, ECHA

Roap 1o REACH 2018 - How ECHA caAN supPORT
YOUR REGISTRATION

Christel MUSSET

Director of Registration, ECHA

SUBSTANCE IDENTITY - THE CRITICAL COMPONENT
OF BOTH LEAD AND CO-REGISTRATION DOSSIERS
Dr. Stuart NIVEN

Senior Regulatory Affairs Manager, Harlan Laboratories Ltd.

BRIDGES AND BARRIERS TO MEETING YOUR
INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS

Rene HUNZIKER

Toxicology Consultant Lead, The Dow Chemical Company

COLLECTION AND COMMUNICATION OF USES - BEST
PRACTICE FROM A FORMULATOR'S PERSPECTIVE
Laura PORTUGAL

REACH Issue Manager, Downstream Users of Chemicals
Coordination Group (DUCC)

EFFecTIVE SIEF MANAGEMENT - A VIEW FROM
INDUSTRY

Douglas LEECH

Technical Director, Chemical Business Association, UK (CBA)

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

COFFEE BREAK



Plenary session 2

Improving dossier quality

Chair: Christel Musset, Director of Registration, ECHA

11.30 NEW COMPLIANCE CHECK STRATEGY - WHAT
CHANGES AND HOW YOU CAN PREPARE
Leena YLA-MONONEN
Director of Evaluation, ECHA

11.50 SUBSTANCE EVALUATION: WHAT TO DO - OR
NOT TO DO
Jan WIIMENGA
Ministry of Infrastructure and the Environment,
Netherlands

12.05 BEYOND REGISTRATION - A LEAD
REGISTRANT'S PERSPECTIVE ON THE
EVALUATION PROCESS
Martin KAYSER
Vice President, Product Stewardship, BASF SE

12.20 PREPARING YOUR APPEAL - WHAT YOU NEED TO
CONSIDER
Sari HAUKKA
Head of the Registry of the ECHA Board of Appeal

1235 QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
13.20 LUNCH BREAK

14.00-18:00
ONE-TO-ONE sESSIONS WITH ECHA sTAFF



Plenary session 3

Risk management

Chair: Leena Yla-Mononen, Director of Evaluation, ECHA

14.50

15.05

15.20

15.35

15.50

16.35

RISK MANAGEMENT - GET READY
Jack DE BRUIN
Director of Risk Management, ECHA

AVOIDING 5 KEY PITFALLS TO ENSURE A
SUCCESSFUL AUTHORISATION APPLICATION
Hugo WAETERSCHOOT

REACH Advisor, Eurometaux

GETTING YOUR VOICE HEARD IN THE
ScieNTIFIC COMMITTEES

Tim BOWMER

Chair of the Risk Assessment Committee, ECHA

THE IMPORTANCE OF THIRD PARTY
CONTRIBUTIONS THROUGH PUBLIC
CONSULTATIONS

Frida HOK

Project Coordinator, International Chemical Secretariat
(ChemSec)

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

CLOSING REMARKS
Jukka MALM
Deputy Executive Director, ECHA

17.00-19:00
MeeT THE ECHA sTAFF
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