

# Tenth Stakeholders' Day

27 May 2015 Helsinki, Finland



### Plenary session 1

## **REACH 2018**

Chair: Andreas Herdina, Director of Cooperation, ECHA

08.00	REGISTRATION & MORNING COFFEE
09.00	OPENING Jukka MALM Deputy Executive Director, ECHA
09.10	ROAD TO REACH 2018 - HOW ECHA CAN SUPPORT YOUR REGISTRATION Christel MUSSET Director of Registration, ECHA
09.30	SUBSTANCE IDENTITY - THE CRITICAL COMPONENT OF BOTH LEAD AND CO-REGISTRATION DOSSIERS Dr. Stuart NIVEN Senior Regulatory Affairs Manager, Harlan Laboratories Ltd.
09.45	BRIDGES AND BARRIERS TO MEETING YOUR INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS Rene HUNZIKER Toxicology Consultant Lead, The Dow Chemical Company
10.00	COLLECTION AND COMMUNICATION OF USES - BEST PRACTICE FROM A FORMULATOR'S PERSPECTIVE Laura PORTUGAL REACH Issue Manager, Downstream Users of Chemicals Coordination Group (DUCC)
10.15	EFFECTIVE SIEF MANAGEMENT - A VIEW FROM INDUSTRY Douglas LEECH Technical Director, Chemical Business Association, UK (CBA)
10.30	Questions & answers
11.15	Coffee Break

### Plenary session 2

# Improving dossier quality

Chair: Christel Musset, Director of Registration, ECHA

11.30	New compliance check strategy - what changes and how you can prepare Leena YLÄ-MONONEN Director of Evaluation, ECHA
11.50	SUBSTANCE EVALUATION: WHAT TO DO - OR NOT TO DO  Jan WIJMENGA  Ministry of Infrastructure and the Environment, Netherlands
12.05	BEYOND REGISTRATION - A LEAD REGISTRANT'S PERSPECTIVE ON THE EVALUATION PROCESS Martin KAYSER Vice President, Product Stewardship, BASF SE
12.20	PREPARING YOUR APPEAL - WHAT YOU NEED TO CONSIDER Sari HAUKKA Head of the Registry of the ECHA Board of Appeal
12.35	Questions & answers
13.20	Lunch break
	14.00 - 18:00

ONE-TO-ONE SESSIONS WITH ECHA STAFF

### Plenary session 3

### Risk management

Chair: Leena Ylä-Mononen, Director of Evaluation, ECHA

14.50	RISK MANAGEMENT - GET READY Jack DE BRUIJN Director of Risk Management, ECHA
15.05	AVOIDING 5 KEY PITFALLS TO ENSURE A SUCCESSFUL AUTHORISATION APPLICATION Hugo WAETERSCHOOT REACH Advisor, Eurometaux
15.20	GETTING YOUR VOICE HEARD IN THE SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEES Tim BOWMER Chair of the Risk Assessment Committee, ECHA
15.35	THE IMPORTANCE OF THIRD PARTY CONTRIBUTIONS THROUGH PUBLIC CONSULTATIONS  Frida HÖK  Project Coordinator, International Chemical Secretariat (ChemSec)

17.00 - 19:00 Meet the ECHA staff

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Deputy Executive Director, ECHA

CLOSING REMARKS

Jukka MALM

15.50

16.35

#### ECHA.EUROPA.EU | ANNANKATU 18 P.O. BOX 400 FI-00121 HELSINKI, FINLAND

- FACEBOOK.COM/EUECHA
- TWITTER.COM/EU\_ECHA
- LINKEDIN.COM/COMPANY/EUROPEAN-CHEMICALS-AGENCY

